127 ANT LE TONE

RESOLUTION NO. 828

"77 DEC 13 PM 4:21

REGUESI OF Thanks Communication was held on November 2, 1976, for the voters a portion of Tahuya Precinct, at which election the voters in the Tahuya River Valley Plats, Divisions 1 through 7, area voted upon the formation of Mason County Fire Protection District No. 15; and

WHEREAS, all of said requirements relating to the formation of Fire Protection Districts, under Chapter 52.04 RCW, have been accomplished; and

WHEREAS, on November 6, 1976 an election was held to annex the following described property to Tahuya River Valley Fire Protection District #15;

Sections 19, 20, 29, 30, & 31, within Twp. 23, Range 2W. Sections 3, 4, and 5 within Twp. 22 North, Range 2 West and, all the land that lies within Section 6 of Twp. 22 North Range 2 West, that is not already incorporated within the the boundaries of Mason County Fire Protection District #15, and Sections 32, 33, 34 and 35 of Twp. 23 North, Range 2 West. and;

WHEREAS, the annexation was approved by majority of the qualified voters of the area on November 8, 1977;

NOW THEREFORE, the above described properties are hereby annexed to Tahuya River Valley Fire Protection District #15.

DATED this 14th day of November, 1977.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Chairman

ATTEST

Clerk of the Board

cc: Cmmrs. Auditor Election File Vic Paolino Assessor